

Court No. - 64

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2323 of 1987

Appellant :- Satendra Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- D.N. Wali, Anurag Dubey

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Vivek Kumar Singh, J.

Office report dated 22.8.2022 shows that the lower Court record has been received.

Office is directed to prepare the paper book.

Put up this matter on 11.10.2022, in the additional cause list.

Order Date :- 23.8.2022

Dev/-