

**Court No. - 83**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2323 of 1987

**Appellant :-** Satendra Singh

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** D.N. Wali, Anurag Dubey, Ravi Shankar Tripathi

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori, J.**

Ms. Prachi Shukla, Advocate holding brief of Shri Anurag Dubey, learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A for the State are present.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays and is granted necessary time to collect the paper book as per rules and to argue the case.

List this case on 11.08.2023.

**Order Date :-** 2.8.2023

Saurabh