



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2323 of 1987

Satendra Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anurag Dubey, D.N. Wali, Ravi
Shankar Tripathi
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

Case called on.

No one appears on behalf of the appellant, Satendra Singh, to press this appeal, however, learned AGA is present.

This appeal, preferred by the appellant, is of the year 1987, which is very old and has been pending since then.

Mr. Ravi Shankar Tripathi, learned counsel had filed vakalatnama on behalf of the appellant, which is on record.

Office is directed to inform, learned counsel for the appellant about the next date of listing.

List on 18.02.2026.

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)

February 13, 2026
Subham